	Name: ____________________________
	Block: ______


Unit 8: Geometry
Math 3 Homework Calendar

	Notes Day
	Date
	Topic
	Homework

	1
	Monday, April 11
	8.1 Geometric definitions
	Homework 8.1

	2
	Tuesday, April 12
	8.2 Proofs:  Lines, Angles, & Triangle, Congruence
	Homework 8.2

	3
	Wednesday, April 13
	8.3 Parallelograms
8.4 Quadrilaterals
	Homework 8.3
Homework 8.4

	4
	Thursday, April 14
	8.5 Similarity
	Homework 8.5

	5
	Friday, April 15
	Stations:  Proofs Review
	Proofs Study Guide

	6
	Monday, April 18
	Geometry Part 1 Exam
	No Homework  

	7
	Tuesday, April 19
	8.6 Tangent Lines
8.7 Chords & Arcs
	Homework 8.6
Homework 8.7

	8
	Wednesday, April 20
	8.8 Inscribed Angle
	Homework 8.8

	9
	Thursday, April 21
	8.9 Segments & Angles
[bookmark: _GoBack]Circles Scavenger Hunt
	Homework 8.9

	10
	Friday, April 22
	8.10 Circle Equations, Midpoint, Distance
	Homework 8.10

	11
	Monday, April 25
	8.11 Trigonometry (solving triangles)
8.12 Trigonometry (special triangles)
	Homework 8.11
Homework 8.12

	12
	Tuesday, April 26
	Circles Review
	Circles Study Guide

	13
	Wednesday, April 27
	Geometry Part 2 Exam
	No Homework  



Note:  Study guide solutions and additional materials can be found at http://ecfmath.weebly.com

